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DECEMBER 31, 2020 

1. Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 ...................................................... 3,119,891 

INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS 

PREMIUMS 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 
Reinsurance Specific Net 

Direct Premiums Reinsurance Premiums 
Premium Assumed Premiums Ceded (1 +2-3=4) 

2. Fire 641,979 0 0 $641,979 

3. Windstorm 455,321 0 0 455,321 

4. Crop Hail 0 

5. Homeowners assumed xxxxxxx 0 0 

6. Totals $1,097,300 $0 $0 $1,097,300 

7. Aggregate excess loss rei nsurance paid 371,463 

8. Total net assessments, pre miums and fees (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) $725,837 

9. Net interest received on bo nds 70,849 

10. Increase in adjustment of bonds $ 323 , less 

$ 9,674 decrease in adjustment of bonds (9,351 \ 

11. Dividends received 36,652 

12. Interest received on bank deposits (schedule C-2, column 7) 0 

13. Interest received on mortg age loans (schedule D, column 6) 0 

14. Other interest 0 

15. Profit on sale of investmen t 101 

16. Rents received" 14,490 

17. Total income from investm ents (items 9 through 16) $112,741 

18. Borrowed money 509,815 

19. Premiums collected for oth er companies (less refunds) 86,283 

20. Checks charged off 0 

21. Increase in ledger liabilitie s 175 

22. Underwriting expense reim bursement 0 

23. Federal income tax refund 0 

24. Miscellaneous income 0 

25. Crop Hail Contingency Co mmission 

26. 

27. Total (items 18 through 26 ) $596,273 

28. Total income (items 8,17, and 27) $1,434,851 

29. Total assets and income (i tem 1 plus item 28) $4,554,742 

"Includes $6,000 For association's occupancy of its own buildings 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 2 



DECEMBER 31, 2020 

1. Amount brought forward from Ii ne 29, page 2 

DISBUR SEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS 
(1 ) (2) 

Direct Reinsurance 
Losses Assumed 

2. Fire 54,191 
3. Windstorm 5,619,895 
4. Crop Hail 
5. Homeowners Assumed xxxxxxx 0 
6. Totals $5,674,086 $0 

7. Received from aggregate exce ss loss reinsurance 

8. Total of all net losses (line 6, co I. 4 - line 7 = line 8) 

OPERATING EXPENSE 

9. Loss Adjustment Expenses 

10. Commissions 

11. Advertising 

12. Boards, bureaus and associatio 

13. Inspection and loss prevention 

14. Salaries of officers 

15. Expenses of officers 

16. Salaries of office employees 

17. Employee welfare 

18. Insurance 

19. Directors' compensation 

20. Directors' expenses 

21 Rent and rent items. 

22. Equipment 

ns 

23. Printing, stationery and supplie s 

24. Postage and telephone 

25. Legal and auditing 

26. State insurance taxes March 1 

June 1 

27. Insurance Division licenses and fees 

28. Payroll taxes 

29. All other taxes (excluding Fede ral income) 

30. Real estate expenses 

31. Real estate taxes 

32. Interest on borrowed money 

33. Miscellaneous 

a. Annual Meeting 

b. Donations/Contributions 

c. Travel and Travel Items 

d. Over and Short 

34. 

5,662 

35. Total operating expense (items 9 through 34) 

630 

August 15 

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE 

36. Borrowed money repaid 

37. Depreciation on real estate 

38. Loss on sale of investments 

39. Federal income tax Prior year 1 1,0661 

to other companies 

ther companies 

40. Premium collections transmitted 

41 . Commissions paid agents for 0 

42. Decrease in ledger liabilities 

43. 

44. Total non-operating expense (it ems 36 through 43) 

45. Total disbursements (items 8, 3 5 and 44) 

Current year 

(3) 
Specific Reinsurance 

Recovered 
0 
0 
0 

$0 

5,662 

8,760 

46. Balance - ledger assets, Decem ber 31st must agree with Line 22,Column 1 ,Page 4 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 3 

$4,554,742 

(4) 
Net Losses Paid 

(1+2-3=4) 
$54,191 

5,619,895 

0 
$5,674,086 

4,807,276 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............. $866,810 

14,585 

139,694 

13,088 

7,562 

1,721 

36,238 

1,473 

17,727 

1,461 

10,159 

7,000 

804 

6,000 

17,833 

8,910 

10,888 

14,145 

11,954 

210 

4,551 

247 

3,220 

3,444 

2,635 

10,796 

0 

944 

0 

0 

$347,289 

0 

2,215 

4,575 

9,826 

64,897 

17,260 

0 

$98,773 

$1,312,872 

$3,241,870 



ASSETS - DECEMBER 31,2020 

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
Non-ledger including Assets not admitted Prior Year 

excess of market including excess of Net Net 
Ledger Assets (or amortized) over book over market Admitted Assets Admitted Assets 

book value or amortized values (1+2-3=4) 

1. Bonds (schedule A - part 1) 2,083,605 0 $2,083,605 $1,981,694 

2. Stocks (schedule A - part 2) 1,001,064 965,847 0 1,966,911 1,624,096 

3. Bank Balances 

3.1 Subject to check (C-1) 121,711 121,711 232,264 

3.2 On interest (C-2) 0 0 0 

4. Mortgage loans (schedule D) 

4.1 Firstliens 0 0 

4.2 Other than first 0 0 

5. Collateral loans (schedule E) 0 0 

6. Real estate (schedule F) 35,340 35,340 37,555 

7. Cash in office 150 150 150 

8. Unpaid Premiums 

8.1 Due before November 1 (4,002 (4002 xxxxxxx 

8.2 Due after November 1 3,245 0 3,245 ~177) 

9. Bills receivable xxxxxxx 

10. Agents' balances 0 0 

11. Reinsurance receivable on paid 
losses 0 202,907 202,907 0 

12. Accrued interest xxxxxxx 15,280 15,280 14,684 

13. Accrued rent due xxxxxxx 0 0 

14. Equipment and furniture 0 0 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx 

15. Supplies 0 0 xxxxxxx )()()()()()()( 

16. Automobiles 0 0 xxxxxxx )()()()()()()( 

17. Annuity - Deferred Compensation 0 0 0 

18. Federal income tax recoverable 3,000 3,000 0 0 

19. Electronic data 
processing equipment 0 0 0 0 

20. Contingency Receivable 0 0 0 0 7,377 

21. Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 

22. Totals $3,241,870 $1,186,277 ($1,002) $4,429,149 $3,897,643 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 4 
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LIABILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2020 
Current Year Prior Year 

1. Unpaid claims (reported) $10,055,201 

2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) 32,000 

3. Total unpaid losses $10,087,201 

4. Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses 10,077,201 

5. Net unpaid claims $10,000 $60,500 

6. Unpaid adjusting expenses 1,058 581 

7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable 31,647 30,726 

8. Unpaid salaries and commissions (958) (1,197) 

9. Borrowed money 509,815 0 

10. Interest due on borrowed money 5,283 0 

11. Amounts withheld for the account of others 0 126 

12. Taxes payable: Real estate 3,460 3,428 

Federal income 0 1,000 

Premium (351\ 630 

Other 0 0 

13. Other unpaid expenses 2,252 1,793 

14. Premiums collected for other companies· not remitted 5,540 5,161 

15. Premiums received in advance 17,577 32,682 

*16. Unearned premium reserve 437,182 435,968 

17. Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable 

18. Miscellaneous Liabilities 

19. Total liabilities $1,022,505 $571,398 

20. Surplus $3,406,644 $3,326,245 

21. Total liabilities and surplus $4,429,149 $3,897,643 

(line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4) 

* Method of calculation: 40% method 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 5 



HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 
Gross Premium 

Fire 641,979 666,830 620,206 631,468 610,821 
Windstorm 455,321 465,596 449,088 451,036 430,046 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1,097,300 1,132,426 1,069,294 1,082,504 1,040,867 

Net Premiums Written 
Fire 641,979 666,830 620,206 631,468 610,821 
Windstorm 455,321 465,596 449,088 451,036 430,046 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1,097,300 1,132,426 1,069,294 1,082,504 1,040,867 
Total Net of AQQ 725,837 770,926 699,234 700,434 646,181 

Gross Losses Paid 
Fire 54,191 133,077 587,832 120,290 537,850 
Windstorm 5,619,895 53,986 92,553 116,144 67,407 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 5,674,086 187,063 680,385 236,434 605,257 

Net Losses Paid 
Fire 54,191 133,077 587,832 120,290 537,850 
Windstorm 5,619,895 53,986 92,553 116,144 67,407 
Crop Hail 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 5,674,086 187,063 680,385 236,434 605,257 
Total Net of Agg 866,810 168,983 597,371 216,840 310,348 

Loss Percentaae (Direct) 
Fire Losses/Fire Prem 8.44% 19.96% 94.78% 19.05% 88.05% 
Windstorm LosseslWindstorm Prem 1234.27% 11.60% 20.61% 25.75% 15.67% 
Crop Hail Losses/Cro~ Hail Prem N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Total LosseslTotal Prem 517.10% 16.52% 63.63% 21.84% 58.15% 

Loss Percentaae (Net) 
Fire Losses/Fire Prem 8.44% 19.96% 94.78% 19.05% 88.05% 
Windstorm LosseslWindstorm Prem 1234.27% 11.60% 20.61% 25.75% 15.67% 
Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Total LosseslTotal Prem 517.10% 16.52% 63.63% 21.84% 58.15% 
Total Net Agg LosseslTotal Net Agg Prerr 119.42% 21.92% 85.43% 30.96% 48.03% 

Balance Sheet Items 
Total Admitted Assets 4,429,149 3,897,643 3,380,383 3,647,762 3,270,221 
Liabilities 1,022,505 571,398 545,051 664,712 489,498 
Surplus 3,406,644 3,326,245 2,835,332 2,983,050 2,780,723 
Bonds 2,083,605 1,981,694 2,032,478 2,061,283 1,970,646 
Stocks 1,966,911 1,624,096 1,282,763 1,386,982 1,238,139 
Real Estate 35,340 37,555 40,036 42,625 42,215 
Unpaid Premium (line 8.1) (4,002 (1,219) (911 (565) 0 
Unpaid Premium (line 8.2) 3,245 (177) 1,060 1,253 527 
Agents' Balances 0 0 0 0 0 
Unearned Premium 437,182 435,968 418,984 426,186 405,000 

Balance Sheet Percentaaes 
Bonds/Admitted Assets 47.04% 50.84% 60.13% 56.51% 60.26% 
Stocks/Admitted Assets 44.41% 41.67% 37.95% 38.02% 37.86% 
Real Estate/Admitted Assets 0.80% 0.96% 1.18% 1.17% 1.29% 
Unpaid Prem (line 8.2)/Admitted Assets 0.07% 0.00% 0.03% 0.03% 0.02% 
Agents' Balances/Admitted Assets 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

Income/Disbursement Items 
Total Income 1,434,851 990,293 922,138 935,388 850,056 
Total Disbursements 1,312,872 635,986 1,089,107 698,057 761,275 
Operating Expense 347,289 379,314 384,799 393,905 373,350 
Commissions 139,694 144,071 135,783 137,530 132,023 
Investment Income 112,741 134,875 137,829 149,751 115,057 
Salaries Jlines 14-17) 56,899 54,297 58,579 71,141 73,866 

Other 
Gross Risk in Force 334,130,098 325,764,028 322,070,395 314,187,462 313,852,846 
Number of Policies 972 990 1025 1022 1042 
Operating Expense/Net Premium 47.85% 49.20% 55.03% 56.24% 57.78% 

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 15 
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		This Statement must be filed before March 1, with the Iowa Insurance Division

		1963 Bell Ave, Suite 100 Des Moines, IA 50315

		ANNUAL STATEMENT

		FOR THE YEAR ENDED

		DECEMBER 31, 2020

		OF THE

				0139 IA

				County Mutual Number

				Bohemian Mutual Insurance Association

				County Mutual Name

				1309 S County Rd

				Address

				TOLEDO, IOWA  52342-2332

				City, State Zip Code

				641-484-5233

		Area Code and Telephone Number

				jmwacha@mediacombb.net

				E-Mail Address

		OFFICERS

		President				Tony Upah								P.O. Address		Chelsea, IA 52215

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Vice President				Marvin Dostal								P.O. Address		Clutier, IA 52217

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Secretary				Joanne Wacha								P.O. Address		Toledo, IA 52342

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Treasurer				Laurence Svoboda								P.O. Address		Clutier, IA 52217

																City or Town and Zip Code

		DIRECTORS

		NAME										POST OFFICE AND ZIP CODE								TERM EXPIRES

		Tony Upah										Chelsea, IA 52215								2021

		Laurence Svoboda										Clutier, IA 52217								2021

		Doug Dvorak										Clutier, IA 52217								2022

		Eric Lyon										Toledo, IA 52342								2022

		Dale Kasal										Chelsea, IA 52215								2022

		Marvin Dostal										Clutier, IA 52217								2023

		Brian Sokol										Toledo, IA 52342								2023

		The officers of the reporting entity, being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers  of the reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the filing period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed, to the best of their knowledge and belief, on a modified cash basis in accordance with traditional statutory accounting standards, state laws and Iowa Insurance Division instructions.  Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the designated officers also includes any related electronic filing with the Iowa Insurance Division, when such filing is elected by the Association.

		(Signature)												(Signature)

		Tony Upah										Joanne Wacha

		President										Secretary

		Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____________ day of _______________, 2021

		(Notary Public Signature)



jmwacha@mediacombb.net
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		DECEMBER 31, 2020

		1.		Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4....................................								.		3,119,891

						INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS												Balance Comparisons

						PREMIUMS												12/31/20		12/31/19				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

								Reinsurance		Specific		Net

						Direct		Premiums		Reinsurance		Premiums

						Premium		Assumed		Premiums Ceded		(1+2-3=4)

		2.		Fire		641,979		0		0		$641,979

		3.		Windstorm		455,321		0		0		455,321

		4.		Crop Hail								0

		5.		Homeowners assumed		xxxxxxx		0				0

		6.		Totals		$1,097,300		$0		$0		$1,097,300						1,097,300		1,132,426				(35,126)		-3.10%

		7.		Aggregate excess loss reinsurance paid								371,463						371,463		361,500				9,963		2.76%

		8.		Total net assessments, premiums and fees (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8)										$725,837

		9.		Net interest received on bonds								70,849						70,849		73,758				(2,909)		-3.94%

		10.		Increase in adjustment of bonds				$   323		, less

						$   9,674		decrease in adjustment of bonds				(9,351)						(9,351)		(7,450)				(1,901)		25.52%

		11.		Dividends received								36,652						36,652		45,072				(8,420)		-18.68%				Less gains on MFs

		12.		Interest received on bank deposits (schedule C-2, column 7)								0						-		-				-

		13.		Interest received on mortgage loans (schedule D, column 6)								0						-		-				-

		14.		Other interest								0						-		-				-

		15.		Profit on sale of investment								101						101		8,975				(8,874)		-98.87%				Profit on investments is not consistent

		16.		Rents received*								14,490						14,490		14,520				(30)		-0.21%

		17.		Total income from investments (items 9 through 16)										$112,741

		18.		Borrowed money								509,815						509,815		-				509,815

		19.		Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds)								86,283						86,283		84,492				1,791		2.12%

		20.		Checks charged off								0						-		-				-

		21.		Increase in ledger liabilities								175						175		-				175						Decrease this year

		22.		Underwriting expense reimbursement								0						-		-				-

		23.		Federal income tax refund								0						-		-				-

		24.		Miscellaneous income								0						-		-				-

		25.		Crop Hail Contingency Commission

		26.

		27.		Total (items 18 through 26)										$596,273

		28.		Total income (items 8, 17, and 27)										$1,434,851

		29.		Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 28)										$4,554,742

				*Includes $6,000  For association's occupancy of its own buildings



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.&C2
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AFSE

		

		DECEMBER 31, 2020

		1.		Amount brought forward from line 29, page 2										$4,554,742				Balance Comparisons

				DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS														12/31/20		12/31/19				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

						Direct		Reinsurance		Specific Reinsurance		Net Losses Paid

						Losses		Assumed		Recovered		(1+2-3=4)

		2.		Fire		54,191				0		$54,191

		3.		Windstorm		5,619,895				0		5,619,895

		4.		Crop Hail						0

		5.		Homeowners Assumed		xxxxxxx		0				0

		6.		Totals		$5,674,086		$0		$0		$5,674,086						5,674,086		187,063				5,487,023		2933.25%				Derecho

		7.		Received from aggregate excess loss reinsurance								4,807,276						4,807,276		18,080				4,789,196		26488.92%				More reinsurance received in 2018

		8.		Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8)								.		$866,810

				OPERATING EXPENSE

		9.		Loss Adjustment Expenses								14,585						14,585		31,598				(17,013)		-53.84%				Outside adjusting recoverable; in-house adjustor retired in January

		10.		Commissions								139,694						139,694		144,071				(4,377)		-3.04%

		11.		Advertising								13,088						13,088		13,746				(658)		-4.79%

		12.		Boards, bureaus and associations								7,562						7,562		8,631				(1,069)		-12.39%

		13.		Inspection and loss prevention								1,721						1,721		16,485				(14,764)		-89.56%

		14.		Salaries of officers								36,238						36,238		34,896				1,342		3.85%

		15.		Expenses of officers								1,473						1,473		1,719				(246)		-14.31%

		16.		Salaries of office employees								17,727						17,727		16,138				1,589		9.85%				Had someone quit/retire and just replaced them

		17.		Employee welfare								1,461						1,461		1,544				(83)		-5.38%

		18.		Insurance								10,159						10,159		10,560				(401)		-3.80%

		19.		Directors' compensation								7,000						7,000		8,400				(1,400)		-16.67%				less meetings due to COVID

		20.		Directors' expenses								804						804		1,203				(399)		-33.17%				less meetings due to COVID

		21		Rent and rent items.								6,000						6,000		6,000				-		0.00%

		22.		Equipment								17,833						17,833		19,991				(2,158)		-10.79%

		23.		Printing, stationery and supplies								8,910						8,910		4,246				4,664		109.84%				$2k overages charge on printing (claims reports)

		24.		Postage and telephone								10,888						10,888		9,482				1,406		14.83%

		25.		Legal and auditing								14,145						14,145		13,800				345		2.50%

		26.		State insurance taxes   March 1				630												-

				June 1		5,662		August 15		5,662		11,954						11,954		10,562				1,392		13.18%

		27.		Insurance Division licenses and fees								210						210		155				55		35.48%

		28.		Payroll taxes								4,551						4,551		6,913				(2,362)		-34.17%

		29.		All other taxes (excluding Federal income)								247						247		153				94		61.44%

		30.		Real estate expenses								3,220						3,220		5,114				(1,894)		-37.04%

		31.		Real estate taxes								3,444						3,444		3,388				56		1.65%

		32.		Interest on borrowed money								2,635						2,635		-				2,635

		33.		Miscellaneous								10,796						10,796		10,394				402		3.87%

				a.  Annual Meeting								0						-		-				-

				b.  Donations/Contributions								944						944		125				819		655.20%

				c.  Travel and Travel Items								0						-		-				-

				d.  Over and Short								0						-		-				-

		34.

		35.		Total operating expense (items 9 through 34)										$347,289

						NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

		36.		Borrowed money repaid								0						-		-				-

		37.		Depreciation on real estate								2,215						2,215		2,480				(265)		-10.69%

		38.		Loss on sale of investments								4,575						4,575		-				4,575						Investments aren't consistent

		39.		Federal income tax Prior year		1,066		Current year		8,760		9,826						9,826		6,087				3,739		61.43%

		40.		Premium collections transmitted to other companies								64,897						64,897		62,148				2,749		4.42%

		41.		Commissions paid agents for other companies								17,260						17,260		16,916				344		2.03%

		42.		Decrease in ledger liabilities								0						-		58				(58)		-100.00%

		43.

		44.		Total non-operating expense (items 36 through 43)										$98,773

		45.		Total disbursements (items 8, 35 and 44)										$1,312,872

		46.		Balance - ledger assets, December 31st must agree with Line 22,Column 1,Page 4										$3,241,870



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. &C3
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		ASSETS - DECEMBER 31, 2020

								(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)

										Non-ledger including		Assets not admitted				Prior Year

										excess of market		including excess of		Net		Net

								Ledger Assets		(or amortized) over		book over market		Admitted Assets		Admitted Assets

										book value		or amortized values		(1+2-3=4)

		1.		Bonds (schedule A - part 1)				2,083,605				0		$2,083,605		$1,981,694

		2.		Stocks (schedule A - part 2)				1,001,064		965,847		0		1,966,911		1,624,096

		3.		Bank Balances

				3.1 Subject to check (C-1)				121,711						121,711		232,264

				3.2 On interest (C-2)				0						0		0

		4.		Mortgage loans (schedule D)

				4.1 First liens										0		0

				4.2 Other than first										0		0

		5.		Collateral loans (schedule E)										0		0

		6.		Real estate (schedule F)				35,340						35,340		37,555

		7.		Cash in office				150						150		150

		8.		Unpaid Premiums

				8.1 Due before November 1						(4,002)		(4,002)		xxxxxxx

				8.2 Due after November 1						3,245		0		3,245		(177)

		9.		Bills receivable										xxxxxxx

		10.		Agents' balances										0		0

		11.		Reinsurance receivable on paid

				losses				0		202,907				202,907		0

		12.		Accrued interest				xxxxxxx		15,280				15,280		14,684

		13.		Accrued rent due				xxxxxxx						0		0

		14.		Equipment and furniture				0				0		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		15.		Supplies						0		0		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		16.		Automobiles				0				0		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

		17.		Annuity - Deferred Compensation				0						0		0

		18.		Federal income tax recoverable						3,000		3,000		0		0

		19.		Electronic data

				processing equipment				0				0		0		0

		20.		Contingency Receivable				0		0		0		0		7,377

		21.		Miscellaneous				0		0		0		0		0

		22.		Totals				$3,241,870		$1,186,277		($1,002)		$4,429,149		$3,897,643

		*		In Balance???		*		3,241,870

								0.00
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AFSL

		

		LIABILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2020

												Current Year		Prior Year

		1.		Unpaid claims (reported)						$10,055,201

		2.		Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported)						32,000

		3.		Total unpaid losses						$10,087,201

		4.		Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses						10,077,201

		5.		Net unpaid claims								$10,000		$60,500

		6.		Unpaid adjusting expenses								1,058		581

		7.		Ceded reinsurance balances payable								31,647		30,726

		8.		Unpaid salaries and commissions								(958)		(1,197)

		9.		Borrowed money								509,815		0

		10.		Interest due on borrowed money								5,283		0

		11.		Amounts withheld for the account of others								0		126

		12.		Taxes payable:		Real estate						3,460		3,428

						Federal income						0		1,000

						Premium						(351)		630

						Other						0		0

		13.		Other unpaid expenses								2,252		1,793

		14.		Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted								5,540		5,161

		15.		Premiums received in advance								17,577		32,682

		*16.		Unearned premium reserve								437,182		435,968						0.28%

		17.		Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable

		18.		Miscellaneous Liabilities

		19.		Total liabilities								$1,022,505		$571,398

		20.		Surplus								$3,406,644		$3,326,245

		21.		Total liabilities and surplus								$4,429,149		$3,897,643

				(line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4)

		* Method of calculation:  40% method

								*		In Balance?		4,429,149		3,897,643

												0		0
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AFS Surplus

						BOHEMIAN MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

						ANALYSIS OF SURPLUS

						FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

										‚				2019		2019

										‚				Non-Ledger Assets		Non-Admitted Assets

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Beginning				$   3,326,245		‚

										‚		Bonds				0

				Additions						‚		Stocks		755,868

						Net Income		(388,011)		‚		Unpaid Premiums

						Non-Ledger Assets - End of Year		1,186,277		‚		Due before November 1		(1,219)		(1,219)

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at Beginning of Year				‚		Due after November 1		(177)

						Charged to Current Year Operations		567,225		‚		Reinsurance Rec on Paid Losses

						Assets Not Admitted - Beginning of Year		(1,219)		‚		Accrued Interest		14,684

								$   1,364,272		‚		Equipment & Furniture				0

										‚		Supplies

												Automobiles				0

										‚		Fed Income Tax Recov

				Deductions						‚		Electronic Data Proc Equip

						Non-Ledger Assets - Beginning of Year		776,533		‚		Other Assets		7,377

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at End of Year Not				‚

						Charged to Current Year Operations		508,342		‚		Totals		776,533		(1,219)

						Assets Not Admitted - End of Year		(1,002)		‚

										‚

								$   1,283,873		‚

										‚

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Ending				$   3,406,644

						Correct???		$   - 0

								<

						Change in Surplus		80,399

								2.42%
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Sch A Part 1

				* Insert Date & Initial Letters of Months in which interest is payable.						SCHEDULE A - Part 1

				Showing all BONDS owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)		(12)		(13)		(14)		(15)

								INTEREST				DATE OF														INTEREST				Increase		Decrease

								Rate		*		Maturity				Option		Statement		Book		Par		Actual		Gross Amt.		Accrued		In Book Value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		of		Day/Mo.		Year		Mo.		Year		Value		Value		Value		Cost		Received		Dec. 31		During Year				Acquired

						MUNICIPAL BONDS:

				021753-UX-4		Altoona IA Urbn Rnwl 3% 6/1/36		3.00%		1/JD		2036		6		2026		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		750		63		- 0		- 0		2019

				038137-LP-8		Appleton Wisconsin Wtr Rev		4.00%		1/AO		2033		4		2023		25,531		25,531		25,000		26,653		1,000		250		- 0		225		2015

				052476-XX-1		Austin Tex WTR		5.00%		15/MN		2027		11		2021		30,736		30,736		30,000		35,238		1,500		192		- 0		828		2013

				083708-EX-1		BERESFORD S D 2.35%		2.35%		1/JD		2032		12		2027		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		319		59		- 0		- 0		2020

				132380-CD-6		Cambridge MN ISD 3% 2/1/35		3.00%		1/FA		2035		2		2028		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		850		313		- 0		- 0		2019

				150528-UK-1		Cedar Rapids IA SER A		3.00%		1/JD		2027		6		2023		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		900		75		- 0		- 0		2015

				150573-DZ-3		Cedar Rapids IA SWR REV SER C		3.38%		1/JD		2031		6		2023		29,709		29,709		30,000		29,535		1,013		84		23		- 0		2015

				150591-FS-9		Cedar RApids IA Wtr Rev 3.5% 6/1/32		3.50%		1/JD		2032		6		2023		36,312		36,312		35,000		36,985		1,225		102		- 0		526		2019

				180848-JJ-3		Clark Cnty NV Ref Bd Bk 4% 6/1/30		4.00%		1/JD		2030		6		2022		30,498		30,498		30,000		31,800		1,200		100		- 0		340		2017

				187414-CW-5		CLINTON CNTY IOWA GO BDS 2016 3%		3.00%		1/JD		2036		6		2026		25,751		25,751		25,000		25,833		750		63		- 0		82		2020

				188864-YL-0		Clive Iowa 2012A		2.38%		1/JD		2024		6		2019		29,848		29,848		30,000		29,069		713		59		42		- 0		2012

				194234-VR-8		College IA Cmnty Sch Dist Linn		3.13%		1/JD		2032		6		2022		24,703		24,703		25,000		24,631		781		65		21		- 0		2017

				217494-BR-3		Coppell Tex Recreational Dev 2014 3.5%		3.50%		1/FA		2034		8		2024		25,979		25,979		25,000		26,155		438		369		- 0		176		2020

				220121-DL-8		Corpus Christi		3.13%		1/MS		2026		3		2022		30,039		30,039		30,000		30,309		938		313		- 0		33		2012

				25009W-AF-4		Des Moines ARPT Auth Rev 5%		5.00%		1/JJ		2025		6		2022		46,951		46,951		45,000		52,864		2,250		188		- 0		1,347		2016

				250111-BH-3		Des Moines IA INDPT SCH Dist		4.00%		1/JJ		2025		6		2020		30,000		30,000		30,000		32,345		1,200		100		- 0		192		2012

				250111-BM-2		Des Moines IA INDPT SCH Dist		4.00%		1/JD		2029		6		2020		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,694		1,000		83		- 0		37		2012

				259230-NB-2		Douglas Cnty NE Childrens Hosp 3.375%		3.38%		15/MN		2031		11		2027		24,831		24,831		25,000		24,785		844		108		13		- 0		2017

				259309-ZY-1		Dougalas Cnty NE Sch Dist 4%		4.00%		15/JD		2033		12		2024		30,892		30,892		30,000		31,800		1,200		53		- 0		209		2016

				34681U-GD-4		Fort Bend Cnty TX Mun Util Dst Prk 3%		3.00%		1/MS		2028		9		2024		29,594		29,594		30,000		29,419		900		300		46		- 0		2017

				358388-RA-6		Fridley MN Indpt Sch Dist 3%		3.00%		1/JD		2034		12		2026		32,585		32,585		30,000		32,609		- 0		375		- 0		25		2020

				45032T-AQ-6		ISU FACS Corp Iowa Rev		3.00%		1/JJ		2032		7		2027		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		900		450		- 0		- 0		2017

				451295-XM-6		Idaho Health Facs Auth Rev		3.25%		1/JD		2028		12		2025		30,900		30,900		30,000		31,713		975		81		- 0		170		2016

				45559P-BV-5		Indianola Iowa Mun Utils Elec Re Capital Loan		4.00%		1/MN		2034		5		2025		31,210		31,210		30,000		32,032		1,200		200		- 0		258		2017

				462328-AP-0		Iowa City Sch Dist 3.375		3.35%		1/JD		2029		6		2023		30,000		30,000		30,000		29,999		1,005		84		- 0		0		2015

				462460-3L-8		Iowa High Ed LN Auth Wartburg College		4.00%		1/AO		2027		10		2025		25,002		25,002		25,000		25,006		1,000		250		- 0		1		2015

				462460-W3-6		Iowa Higher ED LN Auth Central Coll Ser B		5.00%		1/AO		2038		10		2021		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		1,250		313		- 0		- 0		2013

				462466-EK-5		Iowa Fin HLTH CARE Facs		5.00%		15/FA		2028		8		2022		30,554		30,554		30,000		32,665		1,500		567		- 0		326		2014

				46246P-MD-0		IA FIN Auth HC Facs Genesis		4.00%		1/JJ		2026		7		2023		20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		800		400		- 0		- 0		2014

				46262H-GB-8		IA Westn Cmnty College Dist ME		3.38%		1/JD		2034		6		2022		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		1,013		84		- 0		- 0		2017

				46262H-GQ-5		Iowa Western Cmnt College Harrisburg 3%		3.00%		1/JD		2028		6		2024		20,000		20,000		20,000		20,000		600		50		- 0		- 0		2018

				502768-2M-5		La Crosse WI 3.25		3.25%		1/AO		2025		10		2021		29,916		29,916		30,000		29,700		975		244		16		- 0		2011

				534366-BH-1		Lincoln NE 4.00		4.00%		15/JD		2029		12		2021		30,064		30,064		30,000		30,628		1,200		53		- 0		65		2011

				53578R-AS-0		Linn Cnty KS Sales Tax 3% 7/1/37		3.00%		1/JJ		2037		7		2029		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		790		375		- 0		- 0		2019

				540392-HB-6		Lodi WI Sch Dist Bldg & Impt 3% 3/1/30		3.00%		1/MS		2030		3		2026		30,292		30,292		30,000		30,468		900		300		- 0		52		2017

						MUNICIPAL BONDS (continued):

				60416J-CA-6		MN St Univ St Thomas 4% 10/1/36		4.00%		1/AO		2036		10		2029		34,267		34,267		30,000		34,760		1,200		300		- 0		438		2019

				65888U-MR-1		ND St. Brd Higher Ed HS 3.125%		3.13%		1/AO		2034		4		2027		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		781		174		- 0		- 0		2018

				66014P-AV-1		North Iowa Area Cmmty College 2013B		5.13%		1/MS		2038		9		2023		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		1,281		427		- 0		- 0		2013

				661666-EQ-6		North Platte NEB SWR Rev		3.25%		15/JD		2028		6		2020		25,000		25,000		25,000		24,999		813		36		- 0		- 0		2015

				66440A-PK-6		Northeast WI Technical College 3.125% 4/1/33		3.13%		1/AO		2033		4		2027		49,371		49,371		50,000		49,236		1,563		391		41		- 0		2017

				669062-QH-7		Norwalk IA CSD Go Bds 2017 3.375% 5/1/36		3.38%		1/MN		2036		5		2024		31,771		31,771		30,000		32,216		1,013		169		- 0		444		2020

				681712-ZR-9		Omaha Neb VAR Purp Bnds 2011A		4.13%		15/MN		2031		11		2021		30,053		30,053		30,000		30,474		1,238		158		- 0		60		2013

				68189T-BJ-4		Omaha NEB SPL		3.00%		1/FA		2028		2		2022		35,000		35,000		35,000		35,000		1,050		438		- 0		- 0		2012

				68825R-KP-4		OSHKOSH WIS 2.125%		2.13%		1/MN		2035		5		2029		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		- 0		319		- 0		- 0		2020

				698856-F7-1		Papillion NE Tax Spptd Rec Fac 3.5% 9/15/38		3.50%		15/MS		2038		9		2023		25,846		25,846		25,000		26,158		875		258		- 0		300		2019

				713176-5K-7		Peoria III GO REF BDS		3.00%		1/JJ		2027		1		2024		35,000		35,000		35,000		35,000		1,050		525		- 0		- 0		2015

				73937N-DZ-4		Poweshiek IA Wtr Rev 2016 3% 6/1/32		3.00%		1/JD		2032		6		2024		26,281		26,281		25,000		26,575		750		63		- 0		294		2020

				772358-CP-0		ROCK ISLAND, IL PUB BLDG 3.125%		3.13%		1/JD		2029		12		2026		25,167		25,167		25,000		25,213		781		65		- 0		25		2019

				772487-Q3-1		Rock Island IL Ser B Txbl 3.85% 12/1/28		3.85%		1/JD		2028		12		2023		31,258		31,258		30,000		31,755		1,155		96		- 0		412		2019

				791757-GP-6		ST LOUIS PARK MN 3%		3.00%		1/FA		2032		2		2027		32,629		32,629		30,000		32,853		450		375		- 0		224		2020

				806347-LP-3		Schaumburg IL		3.00%		1/JD		2028		6		2022		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		900		75		- 0		- 0		2012

				812728-VR-1		Seattle WA Wtr Sys 4% 8/1/31		4.00%		1/FA		2031		8		2027		31,634		31,634		30,000		32,462		1,200		500		- 0		221		2017

				819190-SQ-3		Shakopee Minn SCH Dist		3.00%		1/FA		2024		2		2023		29,956		29,956		30,000		29,849		900		375		13		- 0		2013

				829594-JR-2		Sioux Falls SD Sales Tax Rev		3.00%		15/MN		2026		11		2022		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		750		96		- 0		- 0		2012

				829594-JS-0		Sioux Falls SD Sales Tax Rev		3.00%		15/MN		2027		11		2022		29,796		29,796		30,000		29,447		900		115		26		- 0		2012

				83755L-RA-6		South Dakota 4.00		4.00%		1/MS		2026		9		2021		30,079		30,079		30,000		31,088		1,200		400		- 0		116		2011

				83755V-VL-5		South Dakota St Health & EDL		5.00%		1/MN		2042		11		2022		31,394		31,394		30,000		34,599		1,500		250		- 0		736		2016

				857536-G7-5		State Univ Rev Ref-Athletic Facs		3.00%		1/JJ		2035		7		2027		30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		900		450		- 0		- 0		2017

				866456-DU-7		Sumner IA Mun Lt Plt 3.5% 10/1/40		3.50%		1/AO		2040		10		2026		31,514		31,514		30,000		31,798		968		263		- 0		242		2019

				866854-RF-1		SUN PRAIRIE WI AREA SCH 4%		4.00%		1/MS		2035		3		2025		33,150		33,150		30,000		33,548		600		400		- 0		398		2020

				914364-WU-4		University IA Ref Bds 2%		2.00%		1/JD		2034		6		2029		25,684		25,684		25,000		25,690		- 0		42		- 0		6		2020

				939781-3V-0		WASHINGTON ST HIGHER ED 3.5%		3.50%		1/MN		2039		5		2030		30,895		30,895		30,000		30,936		347		175		- 0		41		2020

				941647-SF-7		Waterloo IA		3.38%		1/JD		2029		6		2023		29,965		29,965		30,000		29,954		1,013		125		- 0		- 0		2015

				942830-TX-8		Waukee IA 3.375% 6/1/36		3.38%		1/JD		2036		6		2025		29,807		29,807		30,000		29,775		1,013		84		9		- 0		2017

				94283N-BB-5		Waukee Iowa CMNTY SCH DIST		3.00%		1/JD		2023		6		2023		29,943		29,943		30,000		29,745		900		75		22		- 0		2013

				94283N-CN-8		Waukee Iowa CMNTY SCH Dist 3.375		3.38%		1/JD		2029		6		2023		24,799		24,799		25,000		24,658		844		70		20		- 0		2015

				943659-BU-5		Waverly IA Mun Elec Util		3.25%		1/JD		2030		12		2023		29,855		29,855		30,000		29,822		975		81		- 0		- 0		2015

				95073B-DD-6		Wentzville-IV Sch Dist MO		4.00%		1/FA		2030		4		2025		26,749		26,749		25,000		28,439		1,000		250		- 0		388		2016

				952718-UL-6		West Fargo ND REF IMPT BDS		3.25%		1/MN		2026		5		2022		29,999		29,999		30,000		30,000		975		163		- 0		- 0		2013

				958111-FG-6		Western Dubuque CNTY		3.00%		1/JD		2028		6		2021		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		750		63		- 0		- 0		2012

				97712D-MB-9		Wisconsin ST Health & EDL		3.50%		15/FA		2030		8		2025		29,848		29,848		30,000		29,775		1,050		397		13		- 0		2015

				Totals														2,083,605		2,083,605		2,050,000		2,113,753		66,560		15,003		306		9,236
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Sch A Part 2

								SCHEDULE A - Part 2

				Showing all PREFERRED stocks owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)

														Rate Used						Increase		Decrease

								No. of		Par		Book		to Obtain		Market		Dividends		In book value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		Shares		Value		Value		Market Value		Value		Received		during year				Acquired

				PREFERRED STOCKS:

				59156R-85-0		Metlife Inc 4.75 Depository		1,200.000				30,000		27.20		32,640		1,306						2020

				91731K-AA-8		USB CAP IX 3.5%		25,000.000				24,663		0.98		24,563		- 0						2020

				94988U-67-2		Wells Fargo & Co New Dep Shs		800.000				20,000		26.24		20,992		1,100						2014

				Totals								74,663				78,194		2,407		0		0

												Enter on				Enter on		Enter on

												Line 2				Line 2		Line 11

												Column 1				Column 4		Page 2

												Page 4				Page 4
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Sch A Part 2a

								SCHEDULE A - Part 2a

				Showing all COMMON stocks owned December 31, of 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)

														Rate Used						Increase		Decrease

								No. of		Par		Book		to Obtain		Market		Dividends		In book value				Year

				CUSIP #		DESCRIPTION		Shares		Value		Value		Market Value		Value		Received		during year				Acquired

				COMMON STOCK:

				00287Y-10-9		Abbvie Inc		200.000				4,614		107.15		21,430		944						2005

				031162-10-0		Amgen Inc		55.000				10,467		229.92		12,646		352						2019

				037833-10-0		Apple Inc		800.000				23,493		132.69		106,152		646						2015

				063671-10-1		Bank of Montreal		200.000				12,690		76.03		15,206		637						2015

				191216-10-0		Coca Cola Co		400.000				16,264		54.84		21,936		656						2014

				369550-10-8		General Dynamics Corp		60.000				10,810		148.82		8,929		259						2019

				437076-10-2		Home Depot Inc		45.000				10,065		265.62		11,953		270						2020

				595017-10-4		Microchip Technology Inc.		250.000				8,575		138.11		34,528		368						2010

				62989*10-5		NAMIC		30.000				1,500		314.72		9,442		- 0						1987

				747525-10-3		Qualcomm Inc		125.000				9,886		152.34		19,043		321						2020

				855244-10-9		Starbucks Corp		125.000				10,086		106.98		13,373		159						2020

				88579Y-10-1		3M Co		70.000				10,604		174.79		12,235		309						2020

				891160-50-9		Toronto Dominion Bk		200.000				10,328		56.42		11,284		351						2020

				902973-30-4		US Bancorp		215.000				10,092		46.59		10,017		271						2020

				999999-99-9		Insurance Agy of Bohemian Mut		100.000				20,749		5,418.97		541,897		- 0						1999

				MUTUAL FUNDS:

				00143W-74-3		Invesco Oppenheimer Emerging Markets Cl Y		2,286.753				22,056		13.37		30,574		885						Various

				00143W-87-5		Invesco Oppenheimer Developing Markets Cl Y		1,195.977				34,795		53.46		63,937		141						Various

				023375-82-7		AMCAP Fd Inc SHS Cl F-2		1,900.984				45,127		39.43		74,956		2,916						Various

				19766H-33-8		Columbia Seligman Communication and Informati		445.345				23,523		117.49		52,324		4,490						Various

				29875E-10-0		Europacific Growth Fd American		1,316.814				59,619		69.15		91,058		306						Various

				33735T-10-9		First Trust STOXX European Select		1,700.000				19,862		12.86		21,862		876						2013

				33739E-10-8		First Trust Preferred		2,500.000				48,558		20.19		50,475		2,463						2017

				464287-59-8		iShares Russell 1000 Value		400.000				41,871		136.73		54,692		1,122						2016

				4812C0-53-0		JPMorgan Large Cap Growth		1,821.984				55,745		60.14		109,574		5,479						Various

				779556-10-9		T Rowe Price Mid Cap Growth		600.868				36,672		113.08		67,946		2,939						Various

				77957Y-10-6		T Rowe Price Mid Cap Value		1,526.780				35,935		29.59		45,177		1,646						Various

				904504-84-2		JP Morgan Undiscovered Mngr fund		1,014.377				59,463		64.26		65,184		638						Various

				921909-76-8		VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK		1,158.000				57,006		60.16		69,665		1,490						2018

				939330-82-5		American Wash Cl F-2		1,431.419				46,435		50.10		71,714		2,282						Various

				OTHER SECURITIES:

				00142W-84-3		Premier US GOVT Money Portfolio Invesco		169,510.550				169,511		100.00		169,511		2						2020

				Totals								926,401				1,888,717		33,217		0		0

												Enter on				Enter on		Enter on

												Line 2				Line 2		Line 11

												Column 1				Column 4		Page 2

												Page 4				Page 4
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Sch A Part 3

								SCHEDULE A - Part 3

				Showing all BONDS and STOCKS Acquired During  2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

										Name		Number of						Paid for		Paid for

								Date		of		Shares of		Actual		Par Value		Accrued		Accrued

				CUSIP # / DESCRIPTION		Type		Acquired		Vendor		Stock		Cost		of Bonds		Interest		Dividends

																								Bond

				BONDS:																				Preferred Stock

				MUNICIPAL BONDS:																				Common Stock

				083708-EX-1     BERESFORD S D 2.35%		Bond		6/10/20		First Clearing Corp				30,000		30,000		- 0

				187414-CW-5     CLINTON CNTY IOWA GO BDS 2016 3%		Bond		5/11/20		First Clearing Corp				25,833		25,000		338

				217494-BR-3     Coppell Tex Recreational Dev 2014 3.5%		Bond		4/27/20		First Clearing Corp				26,155		25,000		214

				358388-RA-6     Fridley MN Indpt Sch Dist 3%		Bond		12/8/20		RBC Capital Markets				32,609		30,000		323

				669062-QH-7     Norwalk IA CSD Go Bds 2017 3.375% 5/1/36		Bond		2/18/20		First Clearing Corp				32,216		30,000		307

				68825R-KP-4     OSHKOSH WIS 2.125%		Bond		6/1/20		RBC Capital Markets				30,000		30,000		- 0

				73937N-DZ-4     Poweshiek IA Wtr Rev 2016 3% 6/1/32		Bond		3/6/20		First Clearing Corp				26,575		25,000		206

				791757-GP-6     ST LOUIS PARK MN 3%		Bond		6/11/20		RBC Capital Markets				32,853		30,000		335

				866854-RF-1     SUN PRAIRIE WI AREA SCH 4%		Bond		6/11/20		RBC Capital Markets				33,548		30,000		347

				914364-WU-4     University IA Ref Bds 2%		Bond		12/1/20		First Clearing Corp				25,690		25,000		3

				939781-3V-0     WASHINGTON ST HIGHER ED 3.5%		Bond		6/17/20		First Clearing Corp				30,936		30,000		- 0

				STOCKS:

				COMMON STOCK:

				437076-10-2     Home Depot Inc		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		45.000		10,065

				747525-10-3     Qualcomm Inc		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		125.000		9,886

				855244-10-9     Starbucks Corp		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		125.000		10,086

				88579Y-10-1     3M Co		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		70.000		10,604

				891160-50-9     Toronto Dominion Bk		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		200.000		10,328

				902973-30-4     US Bancorp		Common Stock		3/2/20		RBC Capital Markets		215.000		10,092

				PREFERRED STOCK:

				59156R-85-0     Metlife Inc 4.75 Depository		Preferred Stock		1/7/20		First Clearing Corp		1,200.000		30,000						- 0

				91731K-AA-8     USB CAP IX 3.5%		Preferred Stock		12/17/20		First Clearing Corp		25,000.000		24,663						163

				MUTUAL FUNDS:

				00143W-74-3		Common Stock		12/11/20		Reinvestment		68.815		885

				00143W-87-5     Invesco Oppenheimer Developing Markets Cl Y		Common Stock		12/11/20		Reinvestment		2.709		141

				023375-82-7     AMCAP Fd Inc SHS Cl F-2		Common Stock		6/18/20		Reinvestment		31.352		1,060

				023375-82-7     AMCAP Fd Inc SHS Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/17/20		Reinvestment		6.831		265

				023375-82-7     AMCAP Fd Inc SHS Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/17/20		Reinvestment		41.089		1,592

				19766H-33-8     Columbia Seligman Communication and Informati		Common Stock		12/8/20		Reinvestment		4.617		528

				19766H-33-8     Columbia Seligman Communication and Informati		Common Stock		12/8/20		Reinvestment		32.842		3,754

				19766H-33-8     Columbia Seligman Communication and Informati		Common Stock		12/8/20		Reinvestment		1.829		209

				29875E-10-0     Europacific Growth Fd American		Common Stock		12/18/20		Reinvestment		4.481		306

				MUTUAL FUNDS (continued):

				4812C0-53-0     JPMorgan Large Cap Growth		Common Stock		12/14/20		Reinvestment		8.948		523

				4812C0-53-0     JPMorgan Large Cap Growth		Common Stock		12/14/20		Reinvestment		83.762		4,896

				4812C0-53-0     JPMorgan Large Cap Growth		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		0.995		60

				779556-10-9     T Rowe Price Mid Cap Growth		Common Stock		12/15/20		Reinvestment		26.838		2,939

				77957Y-10-6     T Rowe Price Mid Cap Value		Common Stock		12/15/20		Reinvestment		15.212		441

				77957Y-10-6     T Rowe Price Mid Cap Value		Common Stock		12/15/20		Reinvestment		41.580		1,205

				904504-84-2     JP Morgan Undiscovered Mngr fund		Common Stock		6/29/20		Reinvestment		1.331		57

				904504-84-2     JP Morgan Undiscovered Mngr fund		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		9.207		581

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		3/19/20		Reinvestment		9.370		320

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		6/18/20		Reinvestment		7.130		314

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		9/17/20		Reinvestment		6.921		321

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		18.885		935

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		6.516		323

				939330-82-5     American Wash Cl F-2		Common Stock		12/21/20		Reinvestment		1.419		70

				OTHER SECURITIES:

				00142W-84-3     Premier US GOVT Money Portfolio Invesco		Common Stock		Various		Comerica		217,219.600		217,220

				Subtotal Bonds										326,415		310,000		2,071		0

				Subtotal Preferred Stock										54,663		0		0		163

				Subtotal Common Stock										300,005		0		0		0

				Totals										681,082		310,000		2,071		163

																		Deduct from		Deduct from

																		Line 9		Line 11

																		Page 2		Page 2
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Sch A Part 4

				SCHEDULE A - Part 4

				Showing ALL BONDS and STOCKS SOLD, REDEEMED or otherwise DISPOSED of during 2020

				(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)		(9)		(10)		(11)		(12)		(13)		(14)

																				Book										Int.		Div.

										Name		No.				Par				Value		Inc.		Dec.		Profit		Loss		Rec.		Rec.

								Date		of		of		Amount		Value		Actual		Date		In book value				on		on		on		on

				CUSIP # / DESCRIPTION		Type		Sold *		Purchaser **		Shares		Received		Bonds		Cost		of Sale		during year				Sale		Sale		Bonds		Stocks

																																				Bond

				BONDS:																																Preferred Stock

				MUNICIPAL BONDS:																																Common Stock

				035339-U5-7     Ankeny Iowa GO		Bond		6/9/20		Called				30,000		30,000		30,000		30,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		470						Mutual Fund

				19930P-AS-8     Columbus Iowa City Sch Dist 3%		Bond		11/16/20		Redeemed				25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,031

				235036-C9-9     Dallas Ft Worth Intl ARPT		Bond		11/3/20		Called				30,000		30,000		31,731		30,000		- 0		228		- 0		- 0		1,500

				25009E-BM-8     Des Moines Cap Ln 4.5%		Bond		7/10/20		Called				30,000		30,000		29,617		29,920		16		- 0		80		- 0		821

				283736-BM-7     El Paso 4.5		Bond		8/17/20		Called				30,000		30,000		29,999		30,000		1		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,350

				698927-CU-2     Papillion Neb Water Rev		Bond		7/2/20		Redeemed				40,000		40,000		40,000		40,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		588

				795676-NT-8     Salt Lake CNTY Utah		Bond		6/15/20		Redeemed				30,000		30,000		33,696		30,234		- 0		210		- 0		234		600

				STOCKS:

				COMMON STOCK:

				682680-10-3     Oneok Inc		Common Stock		12/7/20		RBC Capital Markets		154.000		6,214				10,555		10,555						- 0		4,341				576

				WELLS0-00-0   Wells Fargo Class Action Settlement		Common Stock		12/1/20		Class Action Settlement		- 0		21				- 0		- 0						21		- 0				- 0

				OTHER SECURITIES:

				00142W-84-3     Premier US GOVT Money Portfolio Invesco		Common Stock		Various		Comerica		211,275.480		211,275				211,275		211,275						- 0		- 0				614

				Subtotal Bonds										215,000		215,000		220,042		215,153		17		438		80		234		6,360		0

				Subtotal Preferred Stock										0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

				Subtotal Common Stock										217,510		0		221,831		221,831		0		0		21		4,341		0		1,191

				Totals Stocks and Bonds										432,510		215,000		441,873		436,984		17		438		101		4,575		6,360		1,191

				* Notate date of permanent write-off																		Enter on		Enter on		Enter On		Enter On		Enter On		Enter On

				** Notate "Permanent Write-Off" in purchaser column as appropriate																		Line 10		Line 10		Line 15		Line 38		Line 9		Line 11

																						Page 2		Page 2		Page 2		Page 3		Page 2		Page 2
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Sch A Part 5

				SCHEDULE A - Part 5  VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS

				1.		Book value of bonds and stocks, per totals on line 1 and 2 of Col. 1, Page 4 of previous year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						$   2,849,922

				2.		Cost of bonds and stocks, acquired, Col. 5, Part 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   681,082

				3.		Increase by adjustment in book value

						a.		Col. 13, Part 1 - Bonds owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		306

						b.		Col. 8, Part 2 - Stocks owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0

						c.		Col. 9, Part 4 - Bonds & stocks disposed of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		17

				4.		Profit on disposal of bonds and stocks, Col. 11, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				101

				5.				Total (sum of lines 2 thru 4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   681,506

				6.				Subtotal (Line 1 plus line 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   3,531,428

				7.		Consideration for bonds and stock disposed of, Col. 5, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   432,510

				8.		Decrease by adjustment in book value

						a.		Col. 14, Part 1 - Bonds owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		9,236

						b.		Col. 9, Part 2 - Stocks owned . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0

						c.		Col. 10, Part 4 - Bonds & stocks disposed of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		438

				9.		Loss on disposal of bonds and stocks, Col. 12, Part 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				4,575

				10.				Subtotal (sum of line 7 thru 9) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$   446,759

				11.				Difference between book value and statement value . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				12.		Book value of bonds and stocks to agree with totals of lines 1 and 2 of Col. 1, Page 4 of current year (line 6 less line 10) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						$   3,084,669

										Check

										Total Bonds / Stock , Page 4		3,084,669

										Difference		(0)
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Sch C-1

		

				SCHEDULE C-1 - CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCES DECEMBER 31,2020

				(1)				(2)				(3)		(4)				(5)

																		Book Balance

				Name and Location of				Bank Balance				Deposits in		Deduct Outstanding				December 31

				Financial Institution				Per Statement				Transit		Checks				(2+3-4=5)

				State Bank of Toledo, IA						$795,683		$0		673,972						121,711

				TOTALS						$795,683		$0		$673,972						$121,711								121,711

																		Enter at Line 3.1

																		Col. 1, Page 4

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)				(7)		(8)

																HIDE ME!!!		Interest						Date of last

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on				Received		Interest				int. payment

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit				During Year		Accrued				12/31/20

				See page 12.

				Accrued Dividends																277

				SUBTOTALS										$0		$0.00		$0		$277
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Kaylee Sajdak:
This date should be the last day in the current reporting period.

Kaylee Sajdak:
Do not print this column.  This column is only used to compute accrued interest.

Kaylee Sajdak:
This column is formula driven.  Do not delete the formulas.

Kaylee Sajdak:
Accrued Dividends on Stocks and Short-Term Securities from Custodial Statement.



Sch C-2

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

																Interest

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on		Received		Interest

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit		During Year		Accrued

				TOTALS										$0		$0		$277

														Enter at Line 3.2		Enter at Line 12		Enter at Line 12,

														Col. 1 Page 4		Page 2		Col. 2 Page 4

														0
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Sch. D, E & F

		

		SCHEDULE D - MORTGAGES OWNED DECEMBER 31, 2020

		(1)		(2)		(3)		INTEREST						(7)		(8)		(9)

						Amount		(4)		(5)		(6)		Value of				Amount of

		Date		Location and Type		Unpaid		Rate		Accrued		Received		Lands		Value of		Fire Ins. on

		of Loan		of Property		Dec. 31		of		Dec. 31		During Year		Mortgaged		Buildings		the Buildings

				None

				TOTALS

						Enter at				Enter at		Enter at

						Line 4, Col. 1,				Line 12, Col.		Line 13

						Page 4				2, Page 4		Page 2

		SCHEDULE E - PART 1 - COLLATERAL LOANS

		(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

								Rate Used to		Market Value				Interest		Accrued

		Description of Security Accepted as						Obtain		at Date		Unpaid Loan		Received		Interest		Rate

		Collateral when Loan was made				Par Value		Market Value		of Loan		At Dec. 31		During Year		Dec. 31		Interest

				None

				TOTALS

												Enter at		Enter at		Enter at

												Line 5, Col.		Line 14,		Line 12, Col.

												1, Page 4		Page 2		2, Page 4

		SCHEDULE E - PART 2

		Show  all  property  owned  by  the  Association  in  which  it  had  a  financial interest on December 31 of current year, which is not entered on any other schedule:

		(1)				(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)				(6)		(7)

																		Income

		Description and From whom				Date		Cost		Par		Market				Book		Received

		Acquired				Acquired		Price		Value		Value				Value		During Year

				None

				TOTALS

		Enter Book Value on Page 4 in appropriate column

		SCHEDULE F - REAL ESTATE OWNED DECEMBER 31,2020

		(1)				Beginning of Year								(4)		(5)		(6)

						(2)				(3)

						Actual Cost				Accumulated						Deduct		Book Value

						Including Capital				Depreciation				Additions		Depreciation		Dec. 31

		*Description				Improvements				Reserve				Current Year		Current Year		(2-3+4-5=6)

		Land						10,682				0		0		0		10,682

		Building						130,387				103,513		0		2,215		24,658				24,658

				TOTALS				$141,069				$103,513		$0		$2,215		$35,340

																Enter at		Enter at

																Line 37		Line 6, Col.

																Page 3		1, Page 4

		*List cost of land on a separate line.  Land value may not be depreciated.

																		35,340
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Keaton Hoogendoorn:
2018 off $1 from 2017 due to rounding.



Sch G,H & I

				SCHEDULE G - INSURANCE EXHIBIT DECEMBER 31, 2020

				(Amounts of Insurance in Force)

										(1)				(2)				(3)

										Fire and Extended								Homeowners

										Coverage				Windstorm				Assumed

				Direct Business:

				Gross risks in force at end of year						$		334,130,098		$		334,130,098		$		0

				Add:

				Reinsurance assumed

				Subtotal						$		334,130,098		$		334,130,098		$		0

				Deduct:

				Specific Reinsurance								0				0

				NET RISK IN FORCE - December 31 - Totals						$		334,130,098		$		334,130,098		$		0

				SCHEDULE H - REINSURANCE PREMIUMS CEDED IN 2020

						Amount of Reinsurance Premiums

								Fire and Extended

				Name of Reinsurer		Type of Reinsurance		Coverage				Windstorm		Crop Hail		Homeowners				Total

						Pro Rata														0

						Facultative		0				0								0

				Subtotals				0				0								0								0

				Grinnell Mutual

				Reinsurance Company		1st Excess		56,455				56,455								112,910

						2nd Excess		0				0								0

				Grinnell Mutual		Aggregate

				Reinsurance Company		Excess		129,277				129,277								258,553

						Other

				Subtotals				185,733				185,732								371,463								371,463

				Grand Total				$185,733				$185,732								$371,463

				SCHEDULE I - REINSURANCE LOSSES RECOVERED IN 2020

						Amount of Reinsurance Premiums

								Fire and Extended

				Name of Reinsurer		Type of Reinsurance		Coverage				Windstorm		Crop Hail		Homeowners				Total

								0				0								0								$0

						Facultative		0				0								0

																												$0

				Subtotals				0				0								0

				Grinnell Mutual

				Reinsurance Company		1st Excess		0				612,605								612,605

						2nd Excess		0				0								0

				Grinnell Mutual		Aggregate

				Reinsurance Company		Excess		0				4,194,671								4,194,671

						Other

				Subtotals				0				4,807,276								4,807,276								4,807,276

				Grand Total				$0				$4,807,276								$4,807,276
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justin:
May need to update formulas

justin:
May need to update formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

-1 rounding

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

remove $ amount from end of formula

justin:
May need to update formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

justin:
may need to edit this formula

Jessica Jensen:
Hard key - IOL

Jessica Jensen:
Hard key

Jessica Jensen:
Delete *0 from the end



Historical

		HISTORICAL INFORMATION

						2020		2019		2018		2017		2016				Manual Input Cells C70 and C71

		Gross Premium

				Fire		641,979		666,830		620,206		631,468		610,821

				Windstorm		455,321		465,596		449,088		451,036		430,046

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		1,097,300		1,132,426		1,069,294		1,082,504		1,040,867

		Net Premiums Written

				Fire		641,979		666,830		620,206		631,468		610,821

				Windstorm		455,321		465,596		449,088		451,036		430,046

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		1,097,300		1,132,426		1,069,294		1,082,504		1,040,867

				Total Net of Agg		725,837		770,926		699,234		700,434		646,181

		Gross Losses Paid

				Fire		54,191		133,077		587,832		120,290		537,850

				Windstorm		5,619,895		53,986		92,553		116,144		67,407

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		5,674,086		187,063		680,385		236,434		605,257

		Net Losses Paid

				Fire		54,191		133,077		587,832		120,290		537,850

				Windstorm		5,619,895		53,986		92,553		116,144		67,407

				Crop Hail		0		0		0		0		0

				Total		5,674,086		187,063		680,385		236,434		605,257

				Total Net of Agg		866,810		168,983		597,371		216,840		310,348

		Loss Percentage (Direct)

				Fire Losses/Fire Prem		8.44%		19.96%		94.78%		19.05%		88.05%

				Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem		1234.27%		11.60%		20.61%		25.75%		15.67%

				Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A

				Total Losses/Total Prem		517.10%		16.52%		63.63%		21.84%		58.15%

		Loss Percentage (Net)

				Fire Losses/Fire Prem		8.44%		19.96%		94.78%		19.05%		88.05%

				Windstorm Losses/Windstorm Prem		1234.27%		11.60%		20.61%		25.75%		15.67%

				Crop Hail Losses/Crop Hail Prem		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A

				Total Losses/Total Prem		517.10%		16.52%		63.63%		21.84%		58.15%

				Total Net Agg Losses/Total Net Agg Prem		119.42%		21.92%		85.43%		30.96%		48.03%

		Balance Sheet Items

				Total Admitted Assets		4,429,149		3,897,643		3,380,383		3,647,762		3,270,221

				Liabilities		1,022,505		571,398		545,051		664,712		489,498

				Surplus		3,406,644		3,326,245		2,835,332		2,983,050		2,780,723

				Bonds		2,083,605		1,981,694		2,032,478		2,061,283		1,970,646

				Stocks		1,966,911		1,624,096		1,282,763		1,386,982		1,238,139

				Real Estate		35,340		37,555		40,036		42,625		42,215

				Unpaid Premium (line 8.1)		(4,002)		(1,219)		(911)		(565)		0

				Unpaid Premium (line 8.2)		3,245		(177)		1,060		1,253		527

				Agents' Balances		0		0		0		0		0

				Unearned Premium		437,182		435,968		418,984		426,186		405,000

		Balance Sheet Percentages

				Bonds/Admitted Assets		47.04%		50.84%		60.13%		56.51%		60.26%

				Stocks/Admitted Assets		44.41%		41.67%		37.95%		38.02%		37.86%

				Real Estate/Admitted Assets		0.80%		0.96%		1.18%		1.17%		1.29%

				Unpaid Prem (line 8.2)/Admitted Assets		0.07%		0.00%		0.03%		0.03%		0.02%

				Agents' Balances/Admitted Assets		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%

		Income/Disbursement Items

				Total Income		1,434,851		990,293		922,138		935,388		850,056

				Total Disbursements		1,312,872		635,986		1,089,107		698,057		761,275

				Operating Expense		347,289		379,314		384,799		393,905		373,350

				Commissions		139,694		144,071		135,783		137,530		132,023

				Investment Income		112,741		134,875		137,829		149,751		115,057

				Salaries (lines 14-17)		56,899		54,297		58,579		71,141		73,866

		Other

				Gross Risk in Force		334,130,098		325,764,028		322,070,395		314,187,462		313,852,846

				Number of Policies		972		990		1025		1022		1042

				Operating Expense/Net Premium		47.85%		49.20%		55.03%		56.24%		57.78%
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ExposureCalculationCM

		County Mutual Exposure Calculation

		Iowa Company Number								0139		Company Name		Bohemian Mutual Insurance Association

		Address				1309 S County Rd, Toledo, Iowa  52342

		Filing is due 3/1/2021 Mail to: Iowa Insurance Division, 1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 100, Des Moines. Iowa 50315

		1A)		Estimated Direct Written Premiums																1A)		$   1,300,000

		1B)		Estimated Assumed Written Premiums (not to exceed prior year assumed premium)																1B)

		1C)		Total Estimated Gross Written Premium (add lines 1A and 1B)																1C)		$   1,300,000

		2)		Less Estimated Reinsurance Cost

				2a)		Prior year total reinsurance cost (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 3, plus page 2, line 7.)										2a)		$   371,463

				2b)		Prior year direct written premium (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 1)										2b)		1,097,300

				2c)		Prior year reinsurance premiums assumed (2020 annual statement page 2, line 6, column 2)										2c)		0

				2d)		Divide prior year total reinsurance cost by (prior year direct written premium plus assumed premium) (divide line 2a by (2b + 2c))										2d)		34%

				Estimated Reinsurance Cost (multiply line 1C by line 2d)																2)		$   440,082

		3)		Estimated Net Written Premium (subtract line 2 from line 1C)																3)		$   859,918

		4)		Less: Estimated Attachment point for 2021 as provided by the reinsurer																4)		$   725,000

		5)		Less:  Estimated Operating Expense

				5a)		Prior year total operating expenses (2020 annual statement page 3, line 35)										5a)		$   347,289

				5b)		Divide prior year total operating expenses by prior year direct written premium (divide line 5a by 2b)										5b)		32%

				Estimated Operating Expense (multiply line 1A by line 5b)																5)		$   411,442

		6)		Plus: Prior year investment income, excluding capital gains/losses (2020 annual statement page 2, line 17 minus line 15)																6)		$   112,640

		7)		Estimated Net Profit/(Loss) (from line 3 subtract lines 4 and 5, add line 6)																7)		$   (163,884)

		8)		Estimated Net Profit/(Loss)  (Line 7)																8)		$   (163,884)

		9)		Surplus December 31, 2020																9)		3,406,644

		10)		Percentage Not To Exceed +/-15% (line 8 divided by line 9)																10)		-4.81%

		Any material modifications subsequent to filing must be timely reported to the Iowa Insurance Division.

		I,				Joanne Wacha								, Secretary						(title) of the above

		named Association hereby attest the above information is fair estimation based on trends experienced by

		the Association, and that I have underlying data to support the estimations made.

		(signature of responsible Association officer)

		Secretary

		(Title)

		(Date)





Gen Interrogatories

				GENERAL INTERROGATORIES

		1.		What kind of property does your association insure?		Farm buildings, farm personal property, town

				dwellings, personal property and rural churches.

		2.		In what counties does your association write insurance?		Tama, Poweshiek, Grundy, Jasper, Iowa, Benton,

				Marshall, and Black Hawk

		3.		Describe the association's reinsurance program below including attachment points and limitations:

				Fire and Allied Lines

				See Aggregate Excess Loss.

				Windstorm and Hail (Excluding Hail on Growing Crops)

				See Aggregate Excess Loss.

				Aggregate Excess Loss

				The Association is protected from catastrophic loss by an aggregate excess reinsurance contract.

				The reinsurer will pay 100% of all fire, extended coverage and windstorm losses in excess of

				a combined annual retention $650,000 for the 2020 calendar year.

				Quota Share (summarize arrangements)

				The Association does not participate in any quota share contracts.

		4.		Attach the association's reinsurance cover sheet reflecting the reinsurance contract for the year just ended. In

				addition, attach the cover sheet for the subsequent year.  (Please note:  The commissioner wishes to be informed

				when any material change to reinsurance is anticipated.)

				See attached reinsurance cover sheets.

		5.		If the association had merged or liquidated during the reporting year, would a provisional reinsurance charge

				have been triggered?  Yes _____  No __X__		If Yes, report quantification of that charge:  __________________________
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Gen Int 2

		6.		Has the association established a procedure for annually signing a statement relative to material interest or affiliation

				on the part of its officers, directors, or responsible employees which is in or is likely to conflict with the official duties

				of such person?								YES

		7.		Does the association provide a formal retirement or a deferred compensation plan?  If the answer is yes, please list

				the officers and employees covered:						No

		8.		Are premiums or assessments collected prior to the effective date of the policy?										Yes

				If the answer is yes, are the amounts paid in advance included in line 15, page 5?										Yes

		9.		Name and location of association affiliated agency								Insurance Agency of Bohemian Mutual

						1309 S County Road, Toledo, IA 52342

				Nature of affiliation				Insurance Agency is owned 100% by Bohemian Mutual

				Have operating expenses been fairly allocated between the association and the agency?										Yes

		10.		Does the association have any risks in force in excess of normal retention not subject to the aggregate excess and

				not totally covered by facultative reinsurance?								Yes  __________     No               X

				If yes, attach a detailed listing showing the in force amount and the exposure to the association after reinsurance

				covers.                 N/A

		11.		In accordance with the Commissioner's Bulletin 97-6, assets are to be held directly by the association or with an

				acceptable banking institution.

				Is your association in compiliance with this directive as of December 31,2020?                Yes ___X___  No________

				If response is "no," a narrative of explanation must be attached.

		12.		Name of individual or firm compiling the annual financial statement. Cain Ellsworth & Co., LLP Certified Public

				Accountants, Sheldon, Iowa (See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report).
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Ratio Analysis

		

		RATIO ANALYSIS

																						(4)								(3)				(4)												(4)												(4)

								As of 12/31/2020												As of 12/31/2019												As of 12/31/2018												As of 12/31/2017												As of 12/31/2016

		Line		Data

		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				1,097,300

		2.0		Net Premiums Written				725,837

		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				371,463

		4.0		Direct Losses Paid				5,674,086

		5.0		Net Losses Paid				866,810

		6.0		Loss Adjustment Expenses				14,585

		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				105,756

		8.0		Total Expenses				347,289

		9.0		Net Investment Income				108,166

		10.0		Policyholder's Surplus, 12/31/2020				3,406,644

		11.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2020				3,875,759

		12.0		Cash and Investments, 12/31/2020				4,207,717

				Ratios

		13.0		Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L9)				32.2%

		14.0		'Net Premium Written to Surplus				21.3%

		15.0		Change in Writings				Direct				Net

				2020				-3.1%				-5.8%

				2019				5.9%				10.3%

				2018				-1.2%				-0.2%

				2017				4.0%				8.4%

		16.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				19.2%

		16.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Written) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				121.4%

		17.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L6/L1)				9.6%

		18.0		Combined Ratio (L14+L15)				131.1%

		19.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)				33.9%

		20.0		Total Expense Ratio (L7/L1)				47.8%

		21.0		Liquidity Ratio				24.3%

		22.0		Aggregate Reinsurance to Surplus				21.3%				725,000

		23.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				10.9%

		24.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				6.0%

		25.0		Minimum Surplus to Surplus				9.8%

		26.0		Average Investment Return [L8/((L10+L11)/2)]				2.7%

								2020				Surplus				Investments

		27.0		Bonds as % of:				2,083,605				61.2%				49.5%

				Preferred Stock as % of:				78,194				2.3%				1.9%

				Common Stock as % of:				1,888,717				55.4%				44.9%

				Bank Balances as % of:				121,711				3.6%				2.9%

				Mortgage Loans as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Collateral Loans as % of:				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Real Estate as % of:				35,340				1.0%				0.8%

				Cash as % of:				150				0.0%				0.0%

				Surplus				3,406,644

				Total Investments				4,207,567

								Composition of Direct Losses

		28.0		Fire				54,191				0

				Windstorm				5,619,895				1

				Crop Hail

				Total Losses				5,674,086



Insert Attachment Point from the General Interrogatories, B44.





